Ocdoba, T2am 3017

FELONY CASES IN MONROE COUNTY JAIL

Name_ Charges Book in Date
Addington, Joshua John Aggravated Assault 08/12/2017
B&E of Dwelling
Brandon, Marcus Terrell Aggravated Assault 05/16/2017
4 Counts Drive by Shooting
Brown, Chico Cortez Aggravated Assault on Police 08/13/2017
Felony Fleeing
Motor Vehicle Theft
Carter, Tammy Leigh Possession of Meth 09/19/2017
Clay, Willie Pete Burglary of Dwelling 08/29/2017
Cockerham, Latham Andrew Escape or Attempted Escape 09/07/2017
Possession of Meth
Crisp, James Eric Grand Larceny 05/07/2017
Davis, Anthony Eugene Sale of Methamphetamine 09/18/2017
Elliott, Camacho Leonardo Sexual Battery 11/04/2016
Engelgau, Elizabeth Alicia Poss w/intent to Distribute Meth 08/04/2017
Flurry, Jeremy Scott Poss w/intent to Distribute Meth 08/08/2017

Gardner, Kentrell

Possession of Controlled Substance
Child Abuse

Burglary of a Building

03/31/2017

Gillespie, Tony Lashawn Possession of Controlled Substance 09/08/2017
Gray Jr, Zipper Lee Fondling 06/17/2017
Possession of Meth
Gresham, Jessica Lee Burglary of Dwelling X2 03/29/2017



Guyton, Dalton J

Hadaway, Charles Tyler

Harris, Sherry Ann

Hart, Lucas T.

Hoffman, William D
Hogan, Desmond Vashawn
Jefferson Jr, Arthur Reed

Johnson, Samuel Taylor

Jones, Kendell Lamar
Lescinski, Andrew James
Love, Steven Lavore
Miller, Nathaniel Ray
Pace, Stanley Joe

Phillips, Steven Eric

Randle, Deuntae Demarcus

Reeves, Caleb Lee

Rodgers, Dbyron D.

Poss of Weapon by Felon X2
Sexual Battery

Burglary of a Vehicle

Sale of Controlled Substances
Possession of Methamphetamine X2
Sale of Methamphetamine
Burglary of Dwelling

Burglary of Building

Burglary of Building

Simple Assault on Police X2
Possession of Controlled Substance
Sale of Controlled Substance
Possession of Controlled Substance
Simple Assault on Police Officer
Possession of Controlled Substance
Possession of Controlled Substance
Aggravated Domestic Violence
Murder

Burglary of Dwelling

Grand Larceny

Burglary of a Vehichle X9

Motor Vehicle Theft X2

Possession of Methamphetamine

Murder

Possession of Firearm by Convicted Felon

08/15/2016

09/13/2017
08/10/2017

09/10/2017

01/11/2017
02/12/2017
07/29/2017
08/04/2017

08/18/2017
09/07/2017
06/30/2017
08/25/2017
01/17/2016
09/07/2017

12/14/2016

08/11/2017
08/15/2017



Rodgers, Karius

Sanderson 111, Hob Leon

Smithey, Timothy Lee

Spratlin, David Earnest

Sykes Jr, Alonzo

Thompson, Caleb Oneal

Thompson, Charles Courtney

Wade JR, Joseph Alexander

Ware, Calvin Leon
Watson. Andrew Jordan

Welch, Brandy

Aggravated Assault

Armed Robbery

Possession of Methamphetamine
Credit Card use with Intent to Defraud
Burglary Commercial Building X2
Grand Larceny

Possession of Marijuana w/ Intent
Grand Larceny

Burglary of Commercial- Auto
Aggravated Assault

Murder

Possession of Firearm by Convicted Felon

Burglary of Dwelling

Possession of Firearm by Convicted Felon

Possession of Controlled Substance
Aggravated Domestic Violence

Sale of Methamphetamine

08/25/2016

07/21/2017

09/20/2017

02/03/2017

06/28/2017

07/19/2017

01/13/2016

09/01/2017

11/22/2016
03/31/2017

06/15/2017

FILED

SEP 26 2017
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