October Team 2017

## FELONY CASES IN MONROE COUNTY JAIL

<u>Name</u>	Charges	<b>Book in Date</b>
Addington, Joshua John	Aggravated Assault	08/12/2017
	B&E of Dwelling	
Brandon, Marcus Terrell	Aggravated Assault	05/16/2017
	4 Counts Drive by Shooting	
Brown, Chico Cortez	Aggravated Assault on Police	08/13/2017
	Felony Fleeing	
	Motor Vehicle Theft	
Carter, Tammy Leigh	Possession of Meth	09/19/2017
Clay, Willie Pete	Burglary of Dwelling	08/29/2017
Cockerham, Latham Andrew	Escape or Attempted Escape	09/07/2017
	Possession of Meth	
Crisp, James Eric	Grand Larceny	05/07/2017
Davis, Anthony Eugene	Sale of Methamphetamine	09/18/2017
Elliott, Camacho Leonardo	Sexual Battery	11/04/2016
Engelgau, Elizabeth Alicia	Poss w/intent to Distribute Meth	08/04/2017
Flurry, Jeremy Scott	Poss w/intent to Distribute Meth	08/08/2017
	Possession of Controlled Substance	
	Child Abuse	
Gardner, Kentrell	Burglary of a Building	03/31/2017
Gillespie, Tony Lashawn	Possession of Controlled Substance	09/08/2017
Gray Jr, Zipper Lee	Fondling	06/17/2017
	Possession of Meth	
Gresham, Jessica Lee	Burglary of Dwelling X2	03/29/2017

Guyton, Dalton J	Poss of Weapon by Felon X2	08/15/2016
	Sexual Battery	
	Burglary of a Vehicle	
Hadaway, Charles Tyler	Sale of Controlled Substances	09/13/2017
Harris, Sherry Ann	Possession of Methamphetamine X2	08/10/2017
	Sale of Methamphetamine	
Hart, Lucas T.	Burglary of Dwelling	09/10/2017
	Burglary of Building	
Hoffman, William D	Burglary of Building	01/11/2017
Hogan, Desmond Vashawn	Simple Assault on Police X2	02/12/2017
Jefferson Jr, Arthur Reed	Possession of Controlled Substance	07/29/2017
Johnson, Samuel Taylor	Sale of Controlled Substance	08/04/2017
	Possession of Controlled Substance	
Jones, Kendell Lamar	Simple Assault on Police Officer	08/18/2017
Lescinski, Andrew James	Possession of Controlled Substance	09/07/2017
Love, Steven Lavore	Possession of Controlled Substance	06/30/2017
Miller, Nathaniel Ray	Aggravated Domestic Violence	08/25/2017
Pace, Stanley Joe	Murder	01/17/2016
Phillips, Steven Eric	Burglary of Dwelling	09/07/2017
	Grand Larceny	
Randle, Deuntae Demarcus	Burglary of a Vehichle X9	12/14/2016
	Motor Vehicle Theft X2	
Reeves, Caleb Lee	Possession of Methamphetamine	08/11/2017
Rodgers, Dbyron D.	Murder	08/15/2017
	Possession of Firearm by Convicted Felon	

Rodgers, Karius	Aggravated Assault	08/25/2016
	Armed Robbery	
Sanderson III, Hob Leon	Possession of Methamphetamine	07/21/2017
Smithey, Timothy Lee	Credit Card use with Intent to Defraud	09/20/2017
Spratlin, David Earnest	Burglary Commercial Building X2	02/03/2017
	Grand Larceny	
Sykes Jr, Alonzo	Possession of Marijuana w/ Intent	06/28/2017
Thompson, Caleb Oneal	Grand Larceny	07/19/2017
	Burglary of Commercial- Auto	
Thompson, Charles Courtney	Aggravated Assault	01/13/2016
	Murder	
	Possession of Firearm by Convicted Felon	
Wade JR, Joseph Alexander	Burglary of Dwelling	09/01/2017
	Possession of Firearm by Convicted Felon	
Ware, Calvin Leon	Possession of Controlled Substance	11/22/2016
Watson, Andrew Jordan	Aggravated Domestic Violence	03/31/2017
Welch, Brandy	Sale of Methamphetamine	06/15/2017

